dnSEos RS (50 LT ITLARAS G ELIROGARDE ' = e b

Onby use a factory repair pan. Repad paris, axcapt tor the engine or the iransmission, are avaiiabie from the store
whera the unit was purchased, a service shop recommerded by the siore, or an autmorzed sefvice shoep found in
the yeliow pagas of the lelephone oreciory.

1f you cannot get a repair part ar service as dascribed abave, call orwrite to tha Cantral Pans Distributor showh O6
the back page of this manual orwrite Customed Service Department, Outdeor Power Equipment, PO Box 3000,
Jackaon, TH 38308, 1-800-247-7464. Collect tetephons calis will not be accepled. When you smier, include the
tollowing infermation; | 1- Compiete Model Number {9an nameplate), 2- Date of Manufacture, 3- Complete Farl
Number, 4- Deecription. and 5- Quantity.

Repaijr paris for the engine ar the 1*ansmission are available fram the manufacturer's authenized service cenes
feund in the yeliow pages of the telaphone direcory. See the indnadual engine ar transmission wardniies.

® Read and keep this parts list book for future reference.

® This parts list book comains drewings and part numbers Necessary o obtain repair pars.

@ FRecord the following informaticll aboul your unil. This imormaticn is necessary when ordering parts arin case
of loss or theft, '

WHERE PURCHASED:
DATE PURCHASELD: Month Day Year
MODEL NG DATE OF MANUFACTURE:

Farts Manuai S0 TH A DA



RS BRsS ZEES 1S 2T aleERS4nd ELROEGARDEMN PG, Bas2E

ammzo - REPAIR PARTS

NOTE: ALWAYER USE ORNGITNAL EUIPNENT ALL UNNUMBERED

PARYE. Usc of marvice/replocement parts ether ITEME ARE INTERCHANGEABLE

ihan sgqurigerent parts moy vald yeurr WITH OPFPFOSITE SIDE

Wt PPEEY. 338277 A




[ = T=en ] = L B -t 221

G3554620

T
T
'_..l
1.1

PART#

EFE- I 8-
IIAM2-85.
I2E1IE4
3Z8154 _
55273
21290885, |
1T
311245
51333
324788 -B5)
S5T36-560
MIEINE
45763
AZ04EEBE)
4811
5035k
kFE -3 E-L4]
1800
51335
12506
SHETE

1458
18002
12099
I9S12
311245
1502
ILOR01
121222
04784
WRETO
01452
331R939
2357
Ajepag

EURDIGARIER

DESCRIFTION QT
BRACKET, cnm..smmm LH.. reerteenranian ]
BRACKET, GRILLE, RH SR
SCREW, ma:sx;o ) it rin i 2
SCREW, 1618 X L . e rvvcndsdanpaboncm e oottt tnanas 2
NUT, SHEIR 1eeeeanaerriaiin N e tommienaras 4
SHIELD, HIEAT ..veoesixsisninrmnt i seeestas asns sarasrames cameer |
SCREW, 1l4-20 X . SIS Yedt somssmmn vmm rerrascrmnoman 2
WASHER, FLAT 250X .75 X INSULATE ...ccoviinionans-
WUT, L/A20 cecerasidebinsasindolarsisain T
CONSOLE .0 RO

CONSOLE, REAR COVER

SCREW, 1/4-20X .50

SCREW, 120 % 1.75 v oeeomeesrsseeneeooeeeeoees

.1
"

.1

WMEIE!.FIAT SBLX X085 e w3
BEARDNG, FLANGED HOOD ..o 1
WASHER, FIAT 250X .75 IMULATE . -1
NUT, 1420 .o vereme e e csaigaina e g
BIN, COTTER ..vcovvsoremtr - 1
SPRING, B LATCH .o }
FOLL, HEAT REFLECTOR -—.ooooooooooeoee e renesremees 1
GRASS CATCHER MANDIAL —....ocnairi i 1
OFERATOR'S MANUAL (ENGTRE]; ... T |
DOPRERATORS MANUAL (GERDUT) .........coe.. o |

Fiid

wd e e

FRONT CHASSIS &r HOOD ASSEMBLY




NOTE: ALWAYE USE ORFIGINAL B
BART'S. Var of arrvice/replacemene povis scher

thoan sriginal squipment ports ity
warranty.

youy

ELIRDGARDERN

ITEME ARE INTERCHANGEARLE
WITH OPPORITE FIDE

338277 A




AR/ BESZEHES 1R 27 IEIERREL T
G35354620
KEY¥ PART#
34 33| 535. 58D
a5 o507
36 1458
37 13053
38 120392
i e e
m -
#-1 327 1 Sl Reil)
0.2 39
403 43555
#0-4 01551
405 120073
41 LG
4+ 128358
a3 E5273
- S
45 271184

ELIRDGEARDEN

REAR CHASSIS ASSEMBL)

DESCRIPTION

PLATE, BEAT .o Cinrsierionsirssrerrnranaseecoraes
ROLT. 437 X156,
NUT, 561800000
SPRING, SEAT .

WASHER, FMT 231 x. 633: nss
SOREW, 1420 X 50 vernrasirnnsomreemrasnnnassressmmnnsssis

m,ms-xax " S
WASHER, .3441D X 1.500 X .09 .
NUT, 51618 8 .... .
SCREW, 1/4-20% .50 ..
BOLT, 51618 X 1.00 ...
NUT, 5h&-18 ,
FIN, m&:smum

= ORDER INDIVIDUJAL PARTS - ASSEMBLY NOT AVAILARLE




ARG/ PGS 2885 1527 J2leRnsdd EILRDGSREDER

Fas, a7/ o8
. G3554620 ==
=~ —

= A Symbuo| danotas crillcal azssembly pointg,

NOTIE: ALWAYE USK ORIGINMAL EQUTE MIENT

ALL UWNUMBERED
PARTSE. Use of service/replacement parts sthar ITEME ARK INTERCHANGEARLE
El-mn:;h- ryulpment parts mey 1oild your WITH GPFPOSITE SIDE

337788 8




635354620

5/ 2AR8 L5107 321EBE5424

C oI I B RRFTI L PRy N g
-

PART#

187745
9149
1562
3311734850
EREZ
328154
55273
SO055 3
a5
271190
180124
120394
4517
325587
Fas0
328114
R0
25905
J3a00s7
1458
180079 _
SR247
1498
126515
1ROD77
277
73787
1458
AEE
271184
120393
[
319113
RS0
150077
1458
310358
|z 0
1502
RO
35405
1Z063R
1998
40930
1455

s,

=

[ax]

o

FRAME ASSEMBELY)

FURDISARDIEN

DESCRIPTION QTY
SCREW, 1/420X .75 . U~ T |
CABLE RETMMNG BRACI-CET ..... 1
NUT, 1420 .. ns o R |
FRAME, MA.[N .1
BRAC'PCET.SUPPORT FRDP\TTA.‘.’CIE R |
SCREW, 5/16 18 X 1.0 el dentidie oo ar rrnan e 2
NLIT, 5!]6-18 e
GLUIDE, BELT ... wl
NUT, 3/8-16 ... R |
WUT, 3/B-18 ..o ahieee e
ECREW, 3816 X .25 i licviimrinans R |
WASHER, FILAT 4!:5){ 81 X a;s ..... 2
Lo M W T .

PIN, HAIR oo e e
LIFTABSMH",LH,. .

PP TR |

LIFT ASSEMBLY, PH.....-.- s .1
BRACKET, REAR HANG ............... i
BOLT, §i&84 X100, ... " ol
NUT, 5/11618 «..piveenee. 4
SOREW, /16180 1.0} ... 1
WNUT, ADRIT ..., 1
NUT, 5/16-18 .......... 1
BRACKET, TRANSAXLE ................ -2
SCREW, S5/16-18 X .75 ..., . i
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.50 ... 4
WASHER, FLAT 330X ?5:: 1?93 ..................... «£
NUT, 5/16-18 e amarreameeteeomeee e serar e aaas B
EEI&'QHJHDE ..... vl
NUT, 5/18-18 .oueeeieeeeecec e aal
WASHER, FLAT 244 X .60 X .055 v 2
NUT,SMEIR i R |
e SHIFT LOWER v ceveer e oootoeeeaeeeaeen 1
..................... )
SCREW, S/16.18 X .75 __ oo b
NUT. 5/i6-148 . PR - —
ERACKET, FI‘J’DTSHIFTLEWER.“. R |
BCREW, LM-20 .75 ittt e e e 2
NUT, 1420 . .2
BRACKET, STA.B[.LI'ZER 1
SCREW, 5f16-18 X .75 v yuan Wl
WASHER, 328X .80 X 00 .. .1
NUT, SHERIE it vecer e et e 1
SCREW, S/B-16 X 7.50 . e ive o ovvvarssecem e 1
WUT, 3B-16 oiiie i e e e 2




AESRE/ 2ZARS 1527 a2l eRe

(3554620 -

A Symbeo! denotas critical assambly point .

NOTE: ALWAYS USE DRIGINAL EQUIPMENT

PARTE. Use af scriicr/replocement parts etber

than e
Tl;‘.m quipmerir parts may veld your

VTGS s

ELIRDGARDER

ALL IWNLTWREDR XT3
TTEMS ARE INTERCHANGEARY X
WITH OFPOSITE SIDE

3138858 B




=

G3554620

;

Edidd

For o
-0y N

N L T I e e

26
27
28
25
K|
31

PARTs

312280
S0548
Ia3s’
G235
310367
27619
454565
338083-5%)
50720
274653
180138
2483
143=
AIRRE
180124
120382
1499
I27359
i)
3R]
181643
845
412349
57158
412395
igvads
3256892
ReLps
46931
JORGS
J3/[5S
IWBG2
138179
338513
I38181
- ¥4
6825
40354
124925
5190
42515

EUROGARDEM

FRONT STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION Q1Y

FRONT AXIE, ASSEMBLY ... RN |
BEARHNE FLANGE ..ioiirepirirninnaii o 4
SPINDLE ASSEMELY, RH .../ ll..... U |
RING, RETEX .. SN/ TR |
SFEHDLEAJSEMEHX LHL I 1
ARM ASSEMEBLY .. Nyt rmen s 1
PIN, SPRING .......ccvvreniors i 1
BRACKET, HANGER .................... o1
BOLT, 825 X 2. B75 vl rmiiani s .
NiJT, 1220 .. . 1
Hmmwxamxam rraramni e 4
WASHER, OB X 12D X .07 4
NUT, 5/16-18 .... . R )
TIE RDD ....... 1
SCREW, 358-16 25 i .2
WASHER, 391X 68 X.10 ... .z
NUT. 3816 .. T 2
MSECI‘DR, ettt amne I
PLATE, SECTOR ......ocoeeivnan w2
BUAHING, SECTOR GEAR ... ul

SCREW, IR 24X 1.50 ... ceer
WASHER, FLAT 390X 1. 25:': 1189 .

(.

NUT, 1420 .- "
RING, BETE ... ..
TIRE & RIM ASSEMBLY, 13 X 5.0:6 ... oo
VALVE STEM

RIM, WHEEL

REARING

|

BALL JOINT 8 THD .2
NUT, 3/%-24 ......... el
SHAFT, PIN |
BEARNG, FLANGE ..... eal
SCREW, 120X .75 ... Fi
e 2

.

2

TIRE, 13 X 55
WASHER, FLAT 755X 131X 075 ... s r

DRAGLINK oo oorerer
WASHER. FLAT 755 % 1.53 % 07 o oooerrioersenronns

® ORDER ININVI[¥IAL PARTS - ASSEMELY NOT AVAILABLE

TR 5w




gBeSEe s saas 158027 *rlerphata

i

G3554620

REF. KEY¥a T ———

NOE: ALWAYS URE ORIGINAL EQUIP MENT
PARTE. Use of marvice/veplaceinetil perty othar

than sriginal cquipment parts may veid your
RoFpanLy.

HER i

ELROSARDEM B

CETAIL 'A'

. __ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEM S ARE INTERCHANGEARLE
WITH OPPORITE SIDE

338279 A

10




AESBES 2885 L5027 HEIRRREAZ EURDGARIEM Fan., Ledze

G33534620 MOWER SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
= — o —

KEY® PARTS# DESCRIFTION Qry
I 3Z558] LEVER, QLIMTCH, RH, PTO .ooceeliein e e ca s 1
2 212165 WASHER, FIAT 515X 1.38X.119 . IR |
3 INs22s STOP, FIOENGAGE ... ... S |
4 JZ638G PIN, SPRING . ocioeieimnmriiineiasanieao b ss s i i e s amieeng s 1
& 331624 KNOB .cocoinirianens rsrteteariasiecrrreciiaTaesianran 1
& 325590 RO, BEI'..CRAM(UNK % e ]
7 274517 WASHER, F1.AT .05 X 73:!: s D 2
B 26D PIN, HAIR ....... e .3
9 i5210 WASHER, FLAT BT T T RTT A TR
10 325807 SPRING, TENEION ....oicevaiisstanrncasasarrssssarenssssinnss ]
17 417098 WASHER, FLAT 53 X 1.08X 063 ....coecccvernnnens Fi
12 [ PIN, HAIR .....ooviiiliniiianiren e ssnssrmasssiansies nnssnassnan z
13 113924 BRACKET, mq;rrmm ..... conl
14 180077 STREW, 51618 X .75 .. i
15 19598 NUT, GIAEIR oo -4
o 301238 QUADRANT, HE[GHT ADJUST ........... 1
17 180077 SCREW, s/l 18X /75 .. 2
I8 1498 NUT, SH6IB ..o inimamec i smai anmns 2
19 FRRMPRES; HANDLE, LIFT Lo vmarrerenneens 1
20 a0171 BOLT, .EDI.Z?D . I
21 TNl WASHRR, FLAT S8 X .75 X.024 .......... 1
22 336171 . 1
24 0171 e A a i oe e ey enl
Z5 . b I S R i [ P el
26 S35 ADIUST e i
27 158479 1
28 J528y 1
) 3037 1
a0 SBIZ8 1
31 58325 1
iz Lk i
i3 91459 1
34 45306 1
s SHASE 1
35 5a2 1
37 57511 1
38 am3io 1
3% 0311 1
40 4R 3
41 30317 I
42 :F1. ] 1
43 120375 1
44 8205 1
45 120372 1
F ] 3951z 1
a7 121222 1
45 333903 R |
49 120392 WASHER, H.AT 281 x 63?{ nlss [ |
0 300340 SCREW, 8]0 X .75 .. P S |
A 331834 FOOT PAD, RH, GR.IT.... POTOTPR |
52 131835 FOOT PAD, LH, GRIT ..o

1



Lss e

Fés.

IGERDEM

ELIFI

21ERRRA2A

a0

REPAIR PARTS

G3554620

ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIFMENT

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTRERCHANGEABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

freplacemerss peres aiher

PRENE paiyTs rxy lavldl your

ko,

7.

thon eviginel squi

men.:y.

NOTE:
PAR

338357 A

12




AE/HEAZEES 15027 ILEEASaN4 ELRCGARDEN Foun.  Ldsow

GWMZO | MOYTION DRIVE ASSEMBIXY
—_— s —————,,

PART# DESCRIPTION oTY -

ani09 PULLEY. 66 ................

1

!

0795 !
22053 RETEX ... ... I
38017, BELT, Val 8500, 00ihnninns "
180091 SCREW, G618 X 2,50 cvvvvsosressossseorsorseorosersoosoons &
[

4

1

120883 WASHER, FLAT 344 X .69 X 065 .
1498 o 1% 77 1%
A5 SCREW, SI1B- L8 X .75 v cremrcene s v rnsansnennmaans
10 120038 WASHER, 328 X 60X .09 _.... TR |
iz 124798 LEVER, SI-IIFTUPPER v
13 rmess spmm;, TOREION oo icecemrnii s cranesssesrass s saaan 1
14 137185 PIN. u:rrrsn

i3 1Za238 NI, m-u T vevrer e 1
1? 31200 COVER, PLASTIC ............ T i amtmpe rm e nae 1
% 1573 BRACKET CYWER o iriunerinee 1
19 13#1 CLAMP, SFRIDNG ....oeecene e ie e e v 2
20 311331 SCREW, LH-15 X 453 oo ioiscisiomton o emeresemns 4
21 2050 BALL JOINT, RH 824 oo cocvvvmvanssemrenrmneerasasens i
] Lyl ¥ BALL OINT WETHD ... Mrrrraearerrarsroarinn-ranrensas 1
3 124925 Ly L - S S, 2
24 k-l 12 SHIFT BOD eroeo.ooeoeeeeees o eeen s
25 120352 Wﬁm. 393 X .68 X .10 . .
26 L2034 NUT, 3824 covoeeeoeeee. LI
27 FREFS SI:RE.‘W Ae-24 X 1.00 .
2% 412340 NLIY, 3824 onceeceeecnncc s verrrsrssnnne s asee s es s sitait e pes 1
29 FOW3T BRACKET. SHIFT ..o ienc e e
Ady 57157 WASHER, 750X 250 ...ccccoivmvincinieennn. ceen
1 582585 SCREW, TH-2B X 75 oo ciec e iiim e sann s sa oo mnae i

SO OGA 3 O LN e S 5
-

* CONTACT YOUR. NEAREST TRANSAXIE DEALER FOR PARTS & SERVICE

13



REF. KEY§ lﬂ

NOTE: ALWAYE USE ORIGINAL

M rTaITy.

ELIRCIGARTER

Fiu.

1

[

REPAIR PARTS

AEF.KETH %

DETAL "&*

Pﬂ‘!‘l. Une o) sevvice/veplaceient plrts .l!u-r
sheasr eriginal iq‘ﬂiplﬂml ports may veld yeur

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEM S ARE INTERCHANGEARLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDR

338837 A

14



AE/PES 2095 15027 A2LRREES24 ELRDGARDEN Faz.  L6s28

G33540620 | MOTTON DRIVE ASSEMBL)
—_— e ————————————————

KEY®# PART? DESCRIPTION oTY

1143885, PRDAL, BRANE, CLLTCH . B A |
F1ETE FIN, CLEV]S .......c..
2985 WASHER, FI.AT ,Su-lx 751 059 ......................... L)
231972 SPACER, SLEEVE ........cooieei e revenn 1
S518D PIN, HAIR
+37E} PAD, LUTCHBRAKE PEDAL ..., 1
321989 IDLER ARM BRACKET TRACTION .o 1
k-1 BOLY, 825 X (135 Coiorriveeevermnnnees

L5607 WASHER, FLAT 3333 g7 X.119 .
1498 NUT, SHE B o) aencrrninanins
327887 SPRING,. TENSEON .....ccovnpeenne.

35374

10 ’ .
iy m R

IMIF5
324131
1458 . cemae .
5410 remreememnnan !
ATANSE mammm IBKEJ-B .................. -
551 A3RSI2 VALVE STEM

3381 RIM, WHERL

3547 TIRE, 19X 658

SZRER KEY, SQRIARE ...... -
542 WASHER, FLAT .755 X 1.31 X .¢75 .
4215 wmm-r PEEX L. sax - R
axis LEVER. P.ARKBBNCE ................... amrrremrirarTanLananes 1
57E2R SPRING, PARKINGERAKE ... . . .verereen .}
sl 24 o s 2y ol T
238184 SPACER oveiiiioicietce e iivm reseans e 1o e emnean

G R EE 5 5T T3 2R TS TR

1]
o

R
i
L B

PER2BILAR

15



ELROG&RDEN

REPAIR PARTS

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUYSMENT

ALL TTANUMBYERIED
FARTS. Usr sf service/repincermens pares sther ITEM3 ARE INTERLCHANG
thurn eriyingt cquipment paris may veld ywur WITH OPPOSITE S1DE
sarrarry. - 226553 D

L8

T 17428



A5/ 0AES2ABE  15: 37 IILEAAS42 ELROGARDEN Pak,  LES2E

63554020 ENGINE & CONTROL ASSEMBLY
eSS et S e

PARTS DESCRIPTION

g
2
=

- ENGINE, L2 HP BaFS5 IC DUAL cooevsccnicinneeeey e wame 1
e ) SCREW, 3B-18 X 1.25 sorearinnscainr oo %
135485 WASHER, 384X .69 X .04.. i
5708 QASKET, MUFELER 1
SE76T SHIELD, HEAT ... e 1
4SR) SCREW, His-ig X 2.50 2
S |

s

1

F3

e~ M A L B e

56472 DERLECTOR SIDE OUT ......

k13- SCREW, 832 X 38 . ...,

e I1ny TANK, FURL- 1 GALLON ..

11 r3n 3 SCREW, 25X .75 X 51 ...

12 AL15R TN, GAS LINE N 12.0

12 £7 245 CLAMP, HOSE SEREW TYPE ..ol revennn 2

Ix 45704 CAP, GAS — oo 1

15 Lrd L m) CABLE D e |

16 ron3! THROTTLE CONTROL ..o amtmnrnrneans |

17 274707 SCREW, 24X B0 e et ciiiin e eeane 2
2
i
1
1

i8 308459 NUT, BIO24% oooneeoeeeeecenee e oarcanveenaes
9 SON7 KNOB, ROUND THROTTLE ...,
20 ZD5547 OIL DRATN VALVE ...oo.oocveiiievisniinire conesseaviessssnsen
21 B2z CAPOR PLIMG ccooae oot e e eene

* SEE ENGINE MANUAL

¥
H

17




(o] =] =Yt T L B = srlecahgla

ELROGARDEN

Feag.  Las
G335540620 REPATR PARTS
REF. KEYE2T
I\ REF. KEY#53

)
o
]
NOTE: ALWAYE USE ORIGINAL EQUIFMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTY. Use of swvvicrireplacement parts other ITEME ARE INYERCHANGEAR P
rhan sriginal equipment paris may veld your WITH OPPOSITE SIDE
warranty.

338949 A

18

o



b )

Iees 15027 A2legahala EURDGARDEN EIEN

G35354620 PRE-PAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

KEY® PART# DESCRIPTION QTyY
I IZIET-RS” DECK, MOWER 30" ..o omoeoeramesosinniarrnesiones 1
2 52318 GUIDE, BELT ... o ocovie e e JESoa RSO |
3 1458 NUT, §16-18 ... 1
@ a1vol7 BRACKET CHUTE 1
5 314702 SPACER, SLEEVE 1
& 120230 BOLT. H1&I1BX 125 oo 1
7 158 WLIT, 5/16-18 .. [Tt GO |
R 45602 WAS]-IER FLAT 3]3:(.87:{ 119 ......................... 1
g 126216 BOLT, 8618 X .75 .. e aridugnenarnaranr et i canman |
10 L4598 NUT, SAELE . vioanmmnant TTRTTOURI |
11 311237 BRACKET, HOI.WTIH; mom‘ 1
12 57072 BOLT, SAGLE X .53 oo it 3
13 128393 WA.SHE!.H.AT I X S X W5 3
14 1498 NUT, 1618 ... ciiiininnins " 3

19 o HIIAEIEE‘T INECK LIFT,. RH
20 187 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 ...

21 1458 WIT, BILEAE coesivnincn e ecsunsansennasissimarnncns

22 310867

27 313588 ASSEMBLY, QUILL o cconcmineesnnreoseaeaeeeaas

27-1 31471 [n L) o F T

272 I nm,mm

273 313578 BEARING, BALL ......

28 LT SCREW, SHE18 X .75...

29 1348485 WASHER, 120X .61 X a3

a0 121146 SRR SLEEVE ..ovvr e reeeaeceioicas
31 RT3 PULLEY ASSSEMELY ... o roooevmeosmmsereraessnsrnnes

kH 2225% WASHER, FLAT 51511.3.3:: | § £- T

aa 1500 1
s 321144 SHAFT, QUILL w1
as N3AST? e 1
s 313584 PP |
37 krlr/ 7] BLADE, 307 ... e armm oo biiincia e s 1
38 22285 WASHER, FLAT S15XE3BX 119 i 1
k! 1500 .5 20 g - 5 I PR 1
40 12229 dl:E'r mmv .......... 1
40-1 313510 BRACKET, ARM, IDLER . ararirasrEiTeresmRmEreme——-n 1
42 koo ok BRAKEPAD ... . cisiinmaressnintranninnss ranrmms pmmmmn menm 1
40-3 4E60) BIWET .o cssmmremsrmasrrara e oot akomick ciioniaman F3
a1 igmiii SCREW, SAG-18 X 1.00 (v oo PO |
42 JE6T W, . FLAT 333X B7X.119. ST |
43 32iL45 5P SLEEVE ..ioeocivansmsmnnnceres S|
- AZSI7I NUT, 5618 . e aeamnaan Y |
45 1B7S SCREW, m&lsxi 0o .. S |
“ 235171 WU, SIUB-L8 - onnnocteeeeccceemra e san e s omme e cmombaean ot 1
47 5410 SPRING e e cnrvrami e e oo U |
5 Flar® g ) FETTPT [ |
-] 1498 WNUT, 5618 . ovviecrancan Y |
50 AD5Z0 SPACER . PSR PP 1
5] 126218 BOLT, sns-lsx TS SRR |
52 1458 WU, 5{16-18 . U |
53 I37E2H ROD, IDLER Prw:rr ......... R |
= 304420 = 7a) = o B o 2 1
5& 237a2] IDLER PIVOT ASSEMELY .. wvererrrecpesnc 1
55 54| & WASHER, FLAT sslximx 125 ., remeerm e 2
37 1399 WUT, 3/8-16 .. - R P |

18



BESHES MERE 15007 IZlEEREgzd

G3354620

ELIROGARDEM

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMWENT
PARTAS. Uar of acrvice/veplacement poris other
than eriginal squipment parts may veld yeur
uwrranfty.

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEME ARE INTERCEHANGEABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

33E048 B

20



G33554620

PARTS

301340
k- Lo
22265

. 45074
5210
Faise
a7
120382

WD OG- O L e b B — E
»

e 1147

11 £7817
L2 L 3) )
1.3 15314
14 314975
IS gL
1] i rci
0 12083
21 18246
4 13RI123

15 311236553
28 180073

27 SIg7

28 LS

* REFERENCE ONLY

ELRDEARDEN Fag, 2osoE

FINAL DECK ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

bal
E

DECK. 30" oo ivan 1
BOLT, 3B-16X 50 SRR |
WASHER, FLAT S15X1.38% 119 .. 1
PULLEY, IDLER 1
WASHER, FLAT | 1
NLT, ya-w o T
WMHEI 39:”( ﬁax m SRR |
1
1
1
1
1
1
!

AR X 126X C9 .

!ELT.V‘L 5+u|.. -
PIN m o

man.scmn
mn mm'
ruum‘

WASHER. m:.mx 12 .
SCREW, 716200 325 ..
SPRING. m‘mmw
BRACKET, BAR; Tow ERONT cov oo esveminsnaren 1
SCREW, smi-ls .

NUT, 51618 .......

21



GESRESTARS 15107 ZolEERSLRd ELROGHRDEN Flaa

G33554620 REPAIR PARTS
e —— = ————————————————

NOTE: ALWATS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT ALL

UNNUMBERED
BPARTE. Use of scrvice/replaceinent purts oEher ITEMY ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
chan wrigingl squipmeni ports may vwls] yeur WiTH OPPORITE SIDE .
WEFPanty. 3320090

22



AGSAeS ZARE LB 2T IZ1legRs

G3554620

E

21

LBYRNREEEERURRELR

474

PARTH

331450
22298
57444
SI4ER
30
52872
57444
41482
327355
327352
327350
300434
ST47E
3p0302
7220
53716
LR7F745
OB
15w

2Tz
nns
57444
5511
171184
5757

ELIRDGARTEM

pog

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, LIGHT WIRE .
BULR, HEADLAME ...........o v ecisinnans
SWITCH- Iq.mwow
MUT, 5/B8 .. ioiia- (SRR S
KEY. IGMTMN ..............................................
HIGHT SWITCH, UNIDFF PANEL MOUINT oveiiaimnamans
SWITCH, SCREW MOUNT ..

SCREW, #10 X .50
SCREW, #12 X .50 ....
SOLEMNOQLID ...........
SCREW. [0 X .75 . iiiimiinan et rarea
WASHER, FLAT 281 X 1.00X 0863 .. ceeiiininaees
NUT, 1/4-20 ...
INUIT, LAEZ0 ciiies s vvsrasnns vansbdome siecaricansssnanssssmmeeenie
NUT, 51524
WIRE, GROUND, 12.5
NUT, 51618 s
SCREW, 14202 .38 v iinnierreocie oo canncscncranassaesnans

mw, egxlm........
WASNER, .10 X.51X.03
WUT, SIEERER ceeae oo o oerone s e i

0
3

SCHEMATIC DRAWING

PesmoN

BEF

START

Co
M

b

:

1450




PElk

GR5azd

EURDGARIEN

DESTRIFTION Qry

DECAL, CAUTION DECK, LH
DECAL CAUTION DECK, RI§ CUT HAND
PAD, 18 X & FOAM HOOD
PAD, 15 X 7 FOAM HOOD .
DEgAL DA

DECAL, CONS CAUTION ..
DECAL, SHIET REVIRBITRAL .
DECAL,

DECAL . SHIFTER PGSITION _..........
DECAL, HT ADJUST .o
DECAL, 1 J—

. TPoL .
[ T S

DECAL, HOT SURFACE WARNING ...

3387008

24



JIHAE 15007 1) EEASAT ELIROG&RTERN Fad. LhSIm

KEY® PARTE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 wTh 142 NAMEPLATE, TURFMASTER mmu( ............... 2
i AZTATS DECAL TAPE H13 . [PV |
a 308492 le..l.EHSHDQDBEFLEC'I'CIR [N |

339594 A

25



AES RS DERS L5 ET

G3554620

:

WD I O L) b e

JIRERSYSd

PARTH#

331524
330510
S FISE
120393
1850779
33146397
331322
301413
456978

ELUROEARDEM

Fas.

ST

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY

S e

=)
:
]
Z
3

SBAT ..cavenen a1
STEERING WHEEL 1
HANDLE, WING NUT ....cconimemees 1
WASHER, FLAT 344:( S X 065 1
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.00 .. s 1
BOLT, .S00 X .00 ..covveievannreees .2
COVER, STEERING SHAFT .. 1
S.I-W:ER STEERmGSI-IA.FT USRS |
PIN, SPRING .. 1

DETAIL "A’

33g2cC

26



AGS AeS2ERE 150 D7 Fzleeehdzg EURCESRDEM Fiwg.  20/0F

e

G35540620 ACCESSORIES
—_————— e

Contact the dealer where your tracior was purchased for the available accassories. If you
are unable to contact the dealer, write to the address on the warranty page of the
Operator's manual ‘

30" Standard Lawn Rider

Model# 57140000
Mulehing Kit (30" Deck)

Modal #57082200

314275 -30" Swandard Lift Blade

Model #24720
Tow Behind Lawn Sweeper Yor Grass and Leaves

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Model Description
57080200 Front Weigitt Box - hoids 35 Ibs.
22397 A0" Mulching blade

27



